Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



WEST FLAGLER FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: WEST FLAGLER FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 87 RYMSHAW DR. PALM COAST, FL. 32164

The mailing address of the corporation is:

87 RYMSHAW DR. PALM COAST, FL. 32164

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR MISSION IS TO HELP THE YOUTH IN THE CITY OF BUNNELL AND THE SURROUNDING COMMUNITY OF FLAGLER COUNTY WHO ARE PRONE TO NEGATIVE INFLUENCES BECOME PRODUCTIVE AND OUTSTANDING CITIZENS THROUGH SPORTS, EDUCATION AND ART.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

WELDON RYAN 87 RYMSHAW DR PALM COAST, FL. 32164 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000004364 FILED May 05, 2008 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: WELDON RYAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

WELDON RYAN 87 RYMSHAW DR.

PALM COAST, FL.32164

Incorporator Signature: WELDON RYAN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P WELDON RYAN 87 RYMSHAW DR. PALM COAST, FL. 32164

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/30/2008